
 
 

FEMA Regional Service Centers (RSC) 
As of October 2013 

RSC1 

Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, 
Rhode Island, and Vermont 
 
STARR Regional Service Center 1 
99 High Street, 3rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
 
RSC 1 Lead: Alex Sirotek 
Alex.Sirotek@starr-team.com 
(617) 574-4402 
 

RSC2 

New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, and the Virgin 
Islands 
 
Regional Service Center II 
560 Broadway, Suite 304 
New York, NY 10012 
 
RSC 2 Lead: Andrew Martin 
amartin@dewberry.com 
Office (646) 216-3677 
Cell (212) 685-0900 
 

RSC3 

Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, Pennsylvania, 
Virginia, and West Virginia 
 
RAMPP Regional Service Center 3 
8 Penn Center, 21st Floor 
1628 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
RSC 3 Lead: Marc Radell 
marc_radell@urscorp.com 
(215) 681-9032 
 

 

 

RSC4 

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, N. 
Carolina, S. Carolina, and Tennessee 
 
BakerAECOM Regional Service Center 4 
2835 Brandywine Road, Ste 200 
Atlanta, GA  30341 
 
RSC 4 Lead: John Newcomb-Thompson 
jnewcomb-thompson@mbakercorp.com 
(678) 459-1006 
 

RSC5 

Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, and 
Wisconsin 
 
STARR Regional Service Center 5 
135 S. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL  60603 
 
RSC 5 Lead: Roger Denick 
roger.denick@starr-team.com 
(312) 262-2281 

 
 

RSC6 

Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, and 
Texas 
 
RAMPP Regional Service Center 6 
c/o Dewberry 
723 South Interstate 35E, Suite 230 
Denton, TX 76205 
 
RSC 6 Lead:  Corey Garyotis 
Corey_Garyotis@URSCorp.com 
(904) 735-3342 
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RSC7 

Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, and Nebraska 
 
STARR Regional Service Center 7 
6800 College Blvd, Suite 380 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
 
RSC 7 Lead: William Zung  
Will.Zung@starr-team.com 
Office: (913) 498-0500 
Cell: (816) 518-5409 
Fax: (913) 498-0511 
 
 

RSC8 

Colorado, Montana, N. Dakota, S. Dakota, Utah, and 
Wyoming 
 
BakerAECOM Regional Service Center 8 
355 Union Boulevard, Suite 200 
Lakewood, CO 80228-6509 
 
RSC 8 Lead: David Jula 
djula@mbakercorp.com 
(720) 514-1101 
 

RSC9 

Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, American Samoa, 
Guam, Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, 
Republic of the Marshall Islands, and Federated States 
of Micronesia 
 
BakerAECOM Regional Service Center 9 
1 Kaiser Plaza, Suite 1150 
Oakland, CA 94612 
 
RSC 9 Lead: Michael Skowronek 
mskowronek@mbakercorp.com 
(510) 879-0958 
 

RSC10 

Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, and Washington 
 
STARR Regional Service Center 10 
901 5th Avenue, Suite 3100 
Seattle, WA 98164 
 
RSC 10 Lead: Josha.Crowley 
Josha.Crowley@starr-team.com 
(425) 329-3679 
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